



2026:BHC-AS:14085

Board Sr.No.:-48

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1277 OF 2018

Shri. Rohidas Bandu Kumavat ...APPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India Through The General Manager..RESPONDENT

MR.MOHAN RAO for appellatant

Mr.T. J. PANDIAN a/w Mr Gautam Modanwal a/w Mr. Prasad
Sawant for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 (at 4.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)