



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1277 OF 2018

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.03.26
16:13:59 +0530

Rohidas Bandu KumavatAppellant

V/s.

Union of IndiaRespondent

Mr. Mohan Rao for the appellant.

Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w Mr. Gautam Modanwal for the respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 26 March 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on board. On mentioning, taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order and judgment dated 24 March 2026.

2. Paragraph 13 of the said order and judgment be deleted and replaced with as under :

“The compensation of Rs. 80,000/- is to be granted to the appellant.”

3. The rest of the order and judgment remains same.

4. The original order be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded on the website. In any event, this order be read with the original order dated 24 March 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)